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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Geological & Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND 

REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 

Applicant: Devon Energy Production, L.P. OGRID Number: 6137

Well Name: Right Meow 31-30 Fed Com #232H Well

Pool: Sand Dunes; Bone Spring, South

API: 30-025-41212

Pool Code: 53805

-----

--------

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION 

INDICATED BELOW 

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication

lilNSL □ NSP1PROJECT AREAi □ NSP1PRORATION uNIr1 □so

B. Check one only for [ I ] or [ II ]
[ I ] Commingling - Storage - Measurement

□ DHC Dern □PLC □ PC □ OLS □OLM
[II] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase -Enhanced Oil Recovery

□ WFX □PMX OSWD O1PI OEOR □ PPR 

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply.
A. [jJ Offset operators or lease holders
B. D Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners
c.□ Application requires published notice
D.□ Notification and/or concurrent approval by SLO
E. [jJ Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM
F. □ Surface owner

FOR OCD ONLY 

D Notice Complete

D 
Application
Content 
Complete 

G.[j] For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,
H. □ No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

November 3 2020 

Kaitlyn A. Luck Date 

Print or Type Name 
505-954-7286

Phone Number 

kaluck@hollandhart.com 

Signature e-mail Address

P.O. No. ERKXX-201103-NSL000

pLEL2031039020NSLLRL11/03/20

NSL-8096



HOLLAND&HARL #J Kaitlyn A. Luck 
Phone (505) 954-7286 
KALuck@hollandhart.com 

VIA ONLINE FILING 

Adrienne Sandoval, Director 
Oil Conservation Division 
New Mexico Department of Energy, 
Minerals and Natural Resources 
1220 South Saint Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

November 3, 2020 

Re: Application of Devon Energy Production, LP, for administrative approval of an 
unorthodox well location for its Right Meow 31-30 Fed Com #232H Well in the W/2 
of Sections 30 and 31, Township 23 South, Range 32 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, 
New Mexico. 

Dear Ms. Sandoval: 

Devon Energy Production, LP ("Devon") (OGRID No. 6137) seeks administrative 
approval of an unorthodox well location for its Right Meow 31-30 Fed Com #232H Well (API 
No. 30-025-47212) to be completed within the Sand Dunes; Bone Spring, South Pool (Pool code 
53805) underlying the W /2 of Sections 30 and 31, Township 23 South, Range 32 East, N .M.P .M., 
Lea County, New Mexico, as follows: 

• Surface hole location: 165' FSL, and 2,255' FWL (Unit N) of Section 31
• Bottom hole location: 20' FNL, and 2,41 O' FWL (Unit C) of Section 30
• First take point: 100' FSL, and 2,41 O' FWL (Unit N) of Section 31
• Last take point: 100' FNL, and 2,41 O' FWL (Unit C) of Section 30

Since this acreage is governed by the Division's statewide rules, the completed interval for 
the Right Meow 31-30 Fed Com #232H Well is unorthodox because the completed interval is 
closer than the standard offsets to the eastern boundary of the spacing unit in Section 30. The 
Right Meow 31-30 Fed Com #232H Well encroaches on the adjoining spacing unit located in 

the SW/4 NE/4 and the W/2 SE/4 of Section 30 (Units G, J, and 0). Approval of the unorthodox 
completed interval will allow Devon to use its preferred well spacing plan for horizontal wells 
in this area and thereby prevent waste. 

Exhibit A is the Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat (Form C-102) showing 
Devon's plans for the completed interval of the Right Meow 31-30 Fed Com #232H Well. 

T 505.988.4421 F 505.983.6043 
110 North Guadalupe, Suite 1, Santa Fe, NM 87501-1849 
Mail to: P.O. Box 2208, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208 
www.hollandhart.com 
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HOLLAND&HARTUP 1]111111 
Kaitlyn A. Luck 
Phone (SOS) 954-7286 
KALuck@hollandhart.com 

November 3, 2020 

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

TO: 

EOG Resources 

Attn: Wendy Dalton, Land Manager 
5509 Champions Drive 

Midland, TX 79706 

Bureau of Land Management 
301 Dinosaur Trail 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87508 

Re: Application of Devon Energy Production, LP, for administrative approval of an 
unorthodox well location for its Right Meow 31-30 Fed Com #232H Well in the W/2 

of Sections 30 and 31, Township 23 South, Range 32 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, 

New Mexico. 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

Enclosed is a copy of the above-referenced application which was filed with the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division on this date. Any objection to this application must be filed in writing 
within twenty days from this date with the applicant and the New Mexico Oil Conservation 
Division, 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87505. If no objection is received 
within this twenty-day period, this application may be approved administratively by the Division. 

If you have any questions about this application, please contact the following: 

Katie Dean 
Devon Energy 
(405) 552-6659
Katie.Dean@dvn.com

T 505.988.4421 F 505.983.6043 

110 North Guadalupe, Suite 1, Santa Fe, NM 87501-1649 

Mail to: P.O. Box 2208, Santa Fe, NM B7504-2208 

www.hollandhart.com 

Sincerely, 

Kaitlyn A. Luck 
ATTORNEY FOR DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION 

COMPANY, L.P. 

EXHIBIT 

c., 
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Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD

From: Kaitlyn A. Luck <KALuck@hollandhart.com>
Sent: Friday, November 6, 2020 9:25 AM
To: Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD
Subject: [EXT] RE: NSL Application for Devon - Right Meow well

Mr. Lowe,  
 
Thanks for reviewing.  
 
Please see my answers below in red in line with your questions, and let us know if the Division requires anything further to review the 
application. Also, good news, Devon had already prepared this chart and map that shows the exact encroaching distances, which was 
provided to EOG:  
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From: Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD <Leonard.Lowe@state.nm.us>  
Sent: Thursday, November 5, 2020 3:24 PM 
To: Kaitlyn A. Luck <KALuck@hollandhart.com> 
Subject: NSL Application for Devon ‐ Right Meow well 
 

External Email 
 

 
Ms. Kaitlyn A. Luck, 
 
In review of your submitted NSL application. 
 

1. What is the distance of the closest encroachment?  The closest approach to the E/2 is: 17219.22’ MD; 10362.21’ TVD; 544.68’ E/W; 
7159.05’ N/S  (which I believe 10-20’ from the half-section line). The application only states that you are infringing on Units “G”, “J” and 
“O” in Section 30. Correct, the only portion of the well that is closer than 330’ is where we steered around the vertical well (impacting G, J, 
and O). Please see the slide above that shows the exact well location in 10’ increments from the E/2.  

 
2. If your first and last take points are 2410 feet from the West half. Then, the well started out at an unorthodox location.  Both take points are 

only 230 feet from the east line, when it should be 330 feet. 
 
The FTP/LTP are 2410’ FWL, that is correct. However, it is not closer than 330’ to the E/2. Due to the lots along the county line, the W/2 of Sec. 30 
is a very large half-section (345.76 acres). I have highlighted the total distance along the N/S line of the W/2 of Sec. 30 on the plat below.  
 
2849.85’-2410’= 439.85’  
2854.96’-2410’= 444.96’ 
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3. Who are the affected parties? EOG and BLM are the only affected parties, as EOG is the operator of the adjoining spacing units.  Is there a 

list of them? A separate list was not provided because EOG is the operator of the federal lands, requiring BLM notice, too. I only see EOG 
and the BLM. Is that correct?  Yes. Where exactly are they located within the affected tract? EOG is the operator of the S/2 NE/4 and the 
SE/4 of Section 30, and BLM is the only other affected party as these are federal lands.  
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Your application is on hold until details are determined. 
 
Leonard R. Lowe 
Engineering Bureau 
OCD - EMNRD 
5200 Oakland Ave. NE 
Albuquerque, N.M. 87113 
C: 505-930-6717 
http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd/ 
 


